recommended the following action.  

Student Housing and Dining Project – Phase 3 Landscaping – Contractor Agreement 
1-22-2026 @ 3:37 p.m.
Trustee Carol Linton moved the Board authorize administration to execute the Contractor Agreement with
GH Phipps Wyoming, LLC not-to-exceed five million one hundred fifty-eight thousand dollars
($5,158,000) and to increase the budget for the Student Housing and Dining project by an amount not-to-
exceed seven million, one hundred thousand dollars ($7,100,000) funded via multiple funding sources and
to increase the total project budget for the Student Housing and Dining project, including contingencies
and administrative costs from two hundred eighty-nine million five hundred fifty-eight thousand eight
hundred ninety-one dollars ($289,558,891) to two hundred ninety-six million six hundred fifty-eight
thousand eight hundred ninety-one dollars ($296,658,891) with the understanding that the Shipping and
Receiving portion of McWhinnie will remain and will be used for additional storage.

Trustee Linton further moved that funding for the project will come from the following sources: one 
million dollars ($1,000,000) from the Housing Project Reserves, three million dollars ($3,000,000) from 
the Stadium Project Reserves, one million two hundred thousand dollars ($1,200,000) from the Law 
Project Reserves, one million dollars ($1,000,000) from the Aquatics Project Reserves, four hundred 
thousand dollars ($400,000) from the Athletics Maintenance Facility Project Reserves, three hundred 
thousand dollars ($300,000) from the Ivinson Parking Garage Project Reserves, and two hundred thousand 
dollars ($200,000) from the Vice President for Administration Indirect Cost Account for a total of seven 
million, one hundred thousand dollars ($7,100,000). Trustee Tom Walters seconded the motion. The 
motion carried. 

UW Aquatics Center – Furniture, Fixtures, & Equipment and Contractor Agreement 
1-22-2026 @ 3:39 p.m.
Trustee Carol Linton moved the Board authorize administration to execute an agreement between Owner
and Contractor, with Impact Interiors, for an amount not-to-exceed fifty-eight thousand three hundred
dollars ($58,300) for the UW Aquatics Center project. Trustee Paul Ulrich seconded the motion.  The
motion carried.

Trustee Linton reported that university operations made efforts to provide favorable opportunity for 
Wyoming contractorsto  bid for the work and none were received.